Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FO Director of the U.S. Patent PATENT and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
	Attorney Docket No. 114697						
Ple Tot	cument: 2						
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Jean-Paul AUGIER (2) Bernard MAHE (3) Alain BONNEL	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SNPE 12 QUAI HENRI IV 75004 PARIS FRANCE				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	} B. Additional name(s) & address(es) aπached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	!				
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: (1) January 24, 2003; (2) January 22, 2003; (3) January 20, 2003					
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new applie	lication, the execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No. <u>10/341,412</u>	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attac	achod? Yes No				
5.	Nan cond	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: William P. Bertidge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	the c	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: May 5, 2003					
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

			ASSIGNMENT	• •	ら ん	182 US
		(1)	Jean-Paul AUGIER			I
(1-8)	Insert		Bernard MAHE	(6)		1
(,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Alain BONNEL			
	0	(4)		(8)		i
			n consideration of the sum of one do			
			of the undersigned, each undersigned			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SNPE	•		1
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	12 Quai Henri IV -			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	Semi-continuous two-	-component	process for	producing
	Identification such as Title, Case	a co	omposite explosive ch	harge comp	rising a pol	yurethane matrix
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 114697			,
	repression rumper	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of			(2) Industry	22 2003 (3) I	anuary 20 2003
	Signing of Application	(12)	on (1) January 24, 2003;	(2) January	22, 2000, (3, 5	1
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/341,41	2	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 14, 2003		•	
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami from said herein a binding identified	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or di- gnee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said a ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereb	gnee may continued to the continue of the cont	e all papers necessary in connection reof, or any patent or reissue applica g evidence and going forward with s e all papers and documents and per- ention for Protection of Industrial Pr m all affirmative acts which may be	with any interfer- ation based thereo- such interference. form any act which reperty or similar necessary to obta- suc any and all Lo d covenants that I is in conflict hereo- the power to inse	ence which may be don, for the invention, as the may be necessary is agreements. And in maintain or confinenters Patents of the Unit has full right to cowith, and agrees that in the on this assignment.	ieclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or United States resulting invey the entire interest this assignment is any further
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppos	site the undersign	ned name(s).	
Date	E4 James	<u>cv</u> 200	23 Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	22 Janvier		·		O.A.	(SEAL)
Date	20 janvier			1/×		(SEAL)
Date	0		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			_			(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						
Date						
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Public i two witnesses who also sign here:	f within the U.S./	A. (b) à U.S. Consul i	f outside the U.S.A. If
Date	27 Jamain	2003	Witness	<u> </u>	BEN HAIM	, =
Date	27 Janvier			92,5		

PATENT REEL: 013628 FRAME: 0725